03500.014744

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent of:) Examiner: Quana Grainger
Shinya YAMAMOTO, ET AL. Appl. No.: 09/650,752	.) : Group Art Unit: 2852)
Filed: August 29, 2000	: U.S. Patent No.: US 6,912,366 B1): Issued: June 28, 2005
For: IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS COMPRISING MEANS FOR DETECTING AN AMOUNT OF DEVELOPER CONTAINED IN A DEVELOPER CONTAINER, A MEMORY FOR STORING THE AMOUNT DETECTED BY THE DETECTING MEANS, AND CONTROL MEANS FOR UPDATING)
THE INFORMATION STORED IN THE MEMORY	Certificate
Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	FEB 1 3 2006 of Correction

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION UNDER RULES 322 AND 323

Sir:

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

It is respectfully requested that a Certificate of Correction be issued by the Patent and Trademark Office due to errors which appear in the printed patent as a result of Patent and Trademark Office mistakes, and mistakes of a clerical, typographical, or minor character, which were not the fault of the Patent and Trademark Office. A Certificate of Correction 02/09/2006 JADDO1 00000094 6912366 form, in duplicate, is enclosed. 100.00 OP 01 FC:1811

Claim Correction

Patentees propose correcting a minor error in Claim 1 at column 48, line 28 by changing "an amount of developer contained said developer container" to --an amount of developer contained in said developer container--, which improves the claim grammatically without changing its scope. Therefore, correction is appropriate and is respectfully solicited.

Required Fee

Accompanying this letter is a check for \$100.00 to cover the statutory fee for such Certificate of Correction.

Patentees' undersigned attorney may be reached in our Washington, D.C. office by telephone at (202) 530-1010. All correspondence should continue to be directed to our address given below.

Respectfully submitted,

Gary M. Jacobs
Attorney for Patentees

Registration No.: 28,861

FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO 30 Rockefeller Plaza New York, New York 10112-3800 Facsimile: (212) 218-2200 GMJ:ayr

DC_MAIN 221535v1

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

PATENT NO.

US 6,912,366 B1

DATED

June 28, 2005

INVENTOR(S) :

Shinya YAMAMOTO, et al.

Page 1 of 4

It is certified that error appears in the above-identified patent and that said Letters Patent is hereby corrected as shown below:

ON THE TITLE PAGE

Item (56), References Cited, Foreign Patent Documents, "62129870 A" should read --62-129870; and "08254923 A" should read --8-254923--.

SHEET 16 OF THE DRAWINGS, FIG. 14

In Step 3105, "DIFFERENT" should read --DIFFERENCE--.

SHEET 20 OF THE DRAWINGS, FIG. 17B

In Steps 4107 and 4112, "DIFFERENT" should read --DIFFERENCE--.

SHEET 22 OF THE DRAWINGS, FIG. 18B

In Steps 209 and 214, "DIFFERENT" should read --DIFFERENCE--.

SHEET 24 OF THE DRAWINGS, FIG. 20A

In Step 5107, "DIFFERENT" should read -- DIFFERENCE--.

SHEET 25 OF THE DRAWINGS, FIG. 20B

In Step 5114, "DIFFERENT" should read --DIFFERENCE--.

COLUMN 7

Line 26, "as)" should read --as--.

Line 41, "deceases" should read --decreases--.

COLUMN 10

Line 19, "the" (third occurrence) should be deleted.

MAILING ADDRESS OF SENDER:

FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO 30 Rockefeller Plaza New York, New York 10112-3800

(212) 218-2100 - Telephone

(212) 218-2200 - Facsimile

Form PTO 1050 (Rev. 3-82)

(Form#30) GMJ:ayr 221538v1

PATENT NO. <u>6,912,366 B1</u>

No. of add'l. copies @ 30¢ per page

 \Rightarrow

FEB 14 LUUB

Staple Here Only!

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

PATENT NO.

US 6,912,366 B1

DATED

June 28, 2005

INVENTOR(S) :

Shinya YAMAMOTO, et al.

Page 2 of 4

It is certified that error appears in the above-identified patent and that said Letters Patent is hereby corrected as shown below:

COLUMN 11

Line 26, "is" should read --are--.

Line 52, "antenna" should read --antenna.--.

COLUMN 20

Line 23, "State of "toner low" 0 1 1 1"

should read

--State of "toner low" 0 1 1 0 --.

COLUMN 21

Line 36, "is" should be deleted.

COLUMN 22

Line 13, "detected)" should read --detected).--.

Line 46, "2107). 2-2." should read --2107). ¶ 2-2.--.

Line 62, "forming" should read --forms--.

Line 66, "the" (second occurrence) should be deleted.

COLUMN 23

Line 1, "LOW", that" should read --LOW", that--.

Line 34, "is 1" should read -- is 1.--.

COLUMN 26

Line 55, "the" (second occurrence) should be deleted.

Line 56, "the" should be deleted.

MAILING ADDRESS OF SENDER:

FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO

30 Rockefeller Plaza

New York, New York 10112-3800

(212) 218-2100 - Telephone

(212) 218-2200 - Facsimile

Form PTO 1050 (Rev. 3-82)

(Form#30) GMJ:ayr 221538v1

PATENT NO. <u>6,912,366 B1</u>

No. of add'l. copies @ 30¢ per page

□> _

FEB 14 2006

Staple Here Only!

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

PATENT NO.

US 6,912,366 B1

DATED

June 28, 2005

INVENTOR(S) :

Shinya YAMAMOTO, et al.

Page 3 of 4

It is certified that error appears in the above-identified patent and that said Letters Patent is hereby corrected as shown below:

COLUMN 27

Line 8, "approximate the" should read --approximate--.

COLUMN 28

Line 41, "the" should be deleted.

Line 55, "an" should read --a--.

COLUMN 29

Line 22, "the" should be deleted.

Line 45, "approximate the" should read --approximate--.

COLUMN 34

Line 25, "communicate" should read --communicates--.

COLUMN 36

Line 12, "the" should be deleted.

COLUMN 38

Line 18, "is" should be deleted.

Line 53, "simplified" should read --simplified.--.

COLUMN 40

Line 41, "a" should read --an--.

COLUMN 41

Line 63, "adopt" should read --adopts--.

MAILING ADDRESS OF SENDER:

FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO

30 Rockefeller Plaza

New York, New York 10112-3800

(212) 218-2100 - Telephone

(212) 218-2200 - Facsimile

Form PTO 1050 (Rev. 3-82)

(Form#30) GMJ:ayr 221538v1

PATENT NO. <u>6,912,366 B1</u>

No. of add'l. copies @ 30¢ per page

□> ____

FEB 14 2006

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

PATENT NO.

US 6,912,366 B1

DATED

June 28, 2005

INVENTOR(S) :

Shinya YAMAMOTO, et al.

Page 4 of 4

It is certified that error appears in the above-identified patent and that said Letters Patent is hereby corrected as shown below:

COLUMN 42

Line 53, "inform" should read --informs--.

Line 63, "communicate" should read --communicates--.

COLUMN 44

Line 1, "use" should read --user--.

COLUMN 45

Line 30, "approximate the" should read --approximate--.

COLUMN 48

Line 28, "contained said" should read --contained in said--.

MAILING ADDRESS OF SENDER:

FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO

30 Rockefeller Plaza

New York, New York 10112-3800

(212) 218-2100 - Telephone

(212) 218-2200 - Facsimile

Form PTO 1050 (Rev. 3-82) (Form#30) GMJ:ayr 221538v1

PATENT NO. 6,912,366 B1

No. of add'l. copies @ 30¢ per page

 \Rightarrow ____

Staple Here Only! PRINTER'S TRIM LINE

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

PATENT NO.

US 6,912,366 B1

DATED

June 28, 2005

INVENTOR(S) :

Shinya YAMAMOTO, et al.

Page 1 of 4

It is certified that error appears in the above-identified patent and that said Letters Patent is hereby corrected as shown below:

ON THE TITLE PAGE

Item (56), References Cited, Foreign Patent Documents, "62129870 A" should read --62-129870; and

"08254923 A" should read --8-254923--.

SHEET 16 OF THE DRAWINGS, FIG. 14

In Step 3105, "DIFFERENT" should read -- DIFFERENCE--.

SHEET 20 OF THE DRAWINGS, FIG. 17B

In Steps 4107 and 4112, "DIFFERENT" should read --DIFFERENCE--.

SHEET 22 OF THE DRAWINGS, FIG. 18B

In Steps 209 and 214, "DIFFERENT" should read --DIFFERENCE--.

SHEET 24 OF THE DRAWINGS, FIG. 20A

In Step 5107, "DIFFERENT" should read --DIFFERENCE--.

SHEET 25 OF THE DRAWINGS, FIG. 20B

In Step 5114, "DIFFERENT" should read --DIFFERENCE--.

COLUMN 7

Line 26, "as)" should read --as--.

Line 41, "deceases" should read --decreases--.

COLUMN 10

Line 19, "the" (third occurrence) should be deleted.

MAILING ADDRESS OF SENDER:

FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO 30 Rockefeller Plaza
New York, New York 10112-3800
(212) 218-2100 - Telephone
(212) 218-2200 - Facsimile

Form PTO 1050 (Rev. 3-82)

(Form#30) GMJ:ayr 221538v1

PATENT NO. 6,912,366 B1

No. of add'l. copies @ 30¢ per page

⇔ _

FEB 14 2006

PRINTER'S TRIM LINE Staple Here Only!

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

PATENT NO.

US 6,912,366 B1

DATED

June 28, 2005

INVENTOR(S) :

Shinya YAMAMOTO, et al.

Page 2 of 4

It is certified that error appears in the above-identified patent and that said Letters Patent is hereby corrected as shown below:

COLUMN 11

Line 26, "is" should read -- are--.

Line 52, "antenna" should read --antenna.--.

COLUMN 20

Line 23, "State of "toner low" 0 1 1 1"

should read

--State of "toner low" 0 1 1 0 --.

COLUMN 21

Line 36, "is" should be deleted.

COLUMN 22

Line 13, "detected)" should read --detected).--.

Line 46, "2107). 2-2." should read --2107). ¶ 2-2.--.

Line 62, "forming" should read --forms--.

Line 66, "the" (second occurrence) should be deleted.

COLUMN 23

Line 1, "LOW", that" should read --LOW", that--.

Line 34, "is 1" should read -- is 1.--.

COLUMN 26

Line 55, "the" (second occurrence) should be deleted.

Line 56, "the" should be deleted.

MAILING ADDRESS OF SENDER:

FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO

30 Rockefeller Plaza

New York, New York 10112-3800

(212) 218-2100 - Telephone

(212) 218-2200 - Facsimile

Form PTO 1050 (Rev. 3-82)

(Form#30) GMJ:ayr 221538v1

PATENT NO. 6,912,366 B1

No. of add'l. copies @ 30¢ per page

FEB 14 ZUUB

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

PATENT NO.

US 6,912,366 B1

DATED

June 28, 2005

INVENTOR(S) :

Shinya YAMAMOTO, et al.

Page 3 of 4

It is certified that error appears in the above-identified patent and that said Letters Patent is hereby corrected as shown below:

COLUMN 27

Line 8, "approximate the" should read --approximate--.

COLUMN 28

Line 41, "the" should be deleted.

Line 55, "an" should read --a--.

COLUMN 29

Line 22, "the" should be deleted.

Line 45, "approximate the" should read --approximate--.

COLUMN 34

Line 25, "communicate" should read --communicates--.

COLUMN 36

Line 12, "the" should be deleted.

COLUMN 38

Line 18, "is" should be deleted.

Line 53, "simplified" should read --simplified.--.

COLUMN 40

Line 41, "a" should read --an--.

COLUMN 41

Line 63, "adopt" should read --adopts--.

MAILING ADDRESS OF SENDER:

FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO

New York, New York 10112-3800

(212) 218-2200 - Facsimile

Form PTO 1050 (Rev. 3-82)

30 Rockefeller Plaza

No. of add'l. copies @ 30¢ per page

(212) 218-2100 - Telephone

FFB 1 3005

(Form#30) GMJ:ayr 221538v1

PATENT NO. 6,912,366 B1

Staple Here Only!

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

PATENT NO. :

US 6,912,366 B1

DATED

June 28, 2005

INVENTOR(S) :

Shinya YAMAMOTO, et al.

Page 4 of 4

It is certified that error appears in the above-identified patent and that said Letters Patent is hereby corrected as shown below:

COLUMN 42

Line 53, "inform" should read --informs--.

Line 63, "communicate" should read --communicates--.

COLUMN 44

Line 1, "use" should read --user--.

COLUMN 45

Line 30, "approximate the" should read --approximate--.

COLUMN 48

Line 28, "contained said" should read --contained in said--.

MAILING ADDRESS OF SENDER:

FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO 30 Rockefeller Plaza
New York, New York 10112-3800
(212) 218-2100 - Telephone
(212) 218-2200 - Facsimile

Form PTO 1050 (Rev. 3-82)

(Form#30) GMJ:ayr 221538v1

PATENT NO. 6,912,366 B1

No. of add'l. copies @ 30¢ per page

 \Rightarrow